U-F5012Z

2

il

kKl

(o
e

1% YEYT I S AF8sE 12¥E 2 77 ES X981 10/100/1000M o]t el o &+
AL AT £ AdHFULh 871 UTP 2E9} 4719 FXEE X3t 63 EHuld 555 53
DC 12~48Ve] A& sFwtel A9 o] F3t& A Aty

ol

i

F27s S& &3
B 8 Gigabit ports+ 4*Gigabit SFP port HEEA] v =)=
® [EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab ¥ B AEe YyEYT wUEHE Eolkd ¥

IEEE 802.3x &% =54t}
B o]ty XE*= 10/100/1000M #2335
IR

ARS8 AL F U T

B S5 Alo] Wy dolF2 IEEE 802.3x WLAN -4 W E$] =
HEe ALEST el L gt RES

o] AFL TP WLAN 4 v =97 Tz a0
AHgE o g
m A3y FH o) 4B O AFHE Zero T4 2= A8y

=
n g BAE 45 g wUHY 2 AF
|



U-F50127

H=E A o] =

KRl DC input : 12 - 48V
oltiull 8% Gigabit RJ45 X E

4+ Gigabit SFP X E

24Gbps
AR 17.86Mpps
AR 1.5Mbit
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Storage & Forward

BF

YESg taex IEEE802.3 (Ethernet)
IEEE802.3u (Fast thernet)
IEEE802.3ab (gigabit Ethernet)
IEEE802.3x (Flow control)

A EE EMI
FCC CFR47 Part 15, EN55022/CISPR22, Class A
EMS
IEC61000-4-2(ESD) £6kV (contact), £8kV (air)
IEC61000-4-3(RS) 10V/m (80MHz ~ 2GHz)
IEC61000-4-4(EFT) Power Port: £4kV; Data Port: £2kV
IEC61000-4-5 (Surge) Power Port: £2kV; Data Port: £4kV
IEC61000-4-6(CS) 10V (150kHz ~ 80MHz)

Network Media 10Base-T: Cat3 4,5 or above UTP / STP (100m)
100Base-TX: Cat 5 or above UTP / STP (100m)
1000Base—TX: Cat 5 or above UTP / STP (100m)

Fiber Media Multimode fiber: 50/125,62.5/125,100 / 140um

Single-mode optical fiber: 8/125,8.7/125,9 / 125,10 / 125 um
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B2 2% -40~75°C

H¥ &% -40~75°C

52 %% 10%~90%, no condensation
B 55 5%~95%, no condensation
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DC input : 12 - 48V
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Indicator Light

PIRCA #A), 1-8
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PWR

On: Powered on

Off: Powered off

1-12 Green Light (link &

data)

On: Link normal
Off: Link blocked

Flashing: Data transmitting
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